



WCR Incorporated – Manufacturing Division
809 Delaware Street
Washington Courthouse, OH 43160
Phone: +1 (740) 333-3448 | Fax: +1 (740) 333-3452

April 1st 2019

Declaration of conformity Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 FDA

WCR Inc., manufacturer of Plate Heat Exchangers and related parts, hereby certify that our range of manufactured heat exchanger plates, listed below, uses materials in contact with foodstuff that are compatible with food contact and meets all the requirements of the regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and the requirements of the FDA.

All material and/or objects listed below are manufactured according to the stipulated rulings and, in accordance with our recommendations of use, do not involve any unacceptable modification of the composition or change of organoleptic nature of the foodstuff. Stainless steel AISI: 316/316L (EN 1.4401 / EN 1.4404) is GRAS (Generally Recognized As Safe) that means it is accepted by the FDA.

WCR Part Numbers: xxxx-17-x-xx-xx
 xxxx-81-x-xx-xx

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Mattias Olsson', written over a horizontal line.

Mattias Olsson
Chief Operating Officer